
Resolution: ~A1 O& 14ZO1,3
Presented: e’f sd 13
Adopted: (1 iS/ 13

Resolution to accept an increase and extension of the Charles
Stewart Mott Foundation 21St Centuiy Community Policing Grant

BY THE EMERGENCY FINANCIAL MANAGER:

The City of Flint was approved on resolution number 2013EFM003 dated 01/07/13 to accept an
increase and extension for the Wt Century Community Policing Grant 2009-01027.04 from the
Charles Stewart Mon Foundation in the amount of $742,520.00 bringing the total grant amount
to $1,485,520.00.

As of July 01, 2013, the Charles Stewart Mon Foundation has awarded the City of Flint an
additional increase and extension to the 2I~ Century Community Policing Grant, grant extension
number 2009-01027.05, in the amount of $235,700.00, for an adjusted grant total of
$1,721,220.00, with a revised grant end date of June 30, 2014.

IT IS RESOLVED, That the appropriate City Officials, upon the Emergency Managers
approval, are hereby authorized to do all things necessary to accept this grant increase and
extension between C.S. Mon Foundation and the City of Flint in the amount of $235,700.00 for
the 2V1 Century Community Policing Program with the revised grant end date of June 30, 2014.

BE IF FURTHER RESOLVED, That the appropriate City Officials, upon the Emergency
Managers approval, are hereby authorized to do all things necessary to increase the appropriate
budgeted line items according to the approved grant budget.

~PPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO FINANCE:

a
ter M. Bade, City Attorney Ge?~i4~i Ambrose, Finance Director

EFM DISPOSITION:

ENACT V REFER TO COUNCIL __________ FAIL

DATED:________
Michael K. Brow , Emergency Manager



DATE: 08/12/13

RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW FORM

Agenda Item Title: Resolution to increase and extend the Flint 2l~ Century Community
Policing Grant.

Prepared By: Rick Johnson, Police Financial Coordinator

Background/Summary of Proposed Action: C.S. Mon Foundation has awarded an additional
increase and extension for the Flint 2l~ Century Community Policing Grant in the amount of
$235,700.00 through June 30, 2014, bringing the total grant amount to $1,721,220.00.

Financial Implications: No cost to the City.

Budgeted Expenditure: Yes____ No_X_ Please explain if no: Grant extension and
increase was awarded after the FY- 14 approved budget was adopted.

Account #: Account 101-315.702 will be used as in the original grant award and money will be
distributed though multiple expense accounts according to the grant award agreement. Revenue
will be recognized in the same grant account 101-315.702-580.000

Pre-encumbered: Yes

__ NoX

Requisition #:

Other Implications (i.e., collective bargainini): None

Staff Recommendation: Recommend Approval

Staff Person:
Alvern Lock, Director of Public Safety


